Date: 1/17/2026
Start: 7:03PM
Time: 2:06
Attendance: 239
Location: Toronto

Scoring Summary

York () -vs- Toronto ()
1/17/2026 at Toronto

Goals By Period 2 3  Total
York 0 0 1
Toronto 1 4 5
YRK: Olivier Lamothe (1)

TOR: Ryan Watt (2); Ryan Evenhuis (1); Christian Stevens (1);

Brandon Santa Juana (1)

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type YRK TOR
1st 1:05 YRK Olivier Lamothe Keeton Oakley, Harry Clark EV 1 0
2nd 12:33 TOR Brandon Santa Juana Ranvir Gill-Shane, Owen Luik PP 1 1
3rd 5:18 TOR Ryan Evenhuis Dylan Wightman, Rylee Hlusiak PP 1 2
3rd 8:52 TOR Christian Stevens Eddie Yan, Ranvir Gill-Shane EV 1 3
3rd  10:39 TOR Ryan Watt Ryan Evenhuis, Rayce Ramsay EV 1 4
3rd  14:47 TOR Ryan Watt Dylan Wightman, Brandon Santa Juana EN 1 5

Penalty Summary

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
2nd YRK Olivier Lamothe 02:00 CROSS CHECKING MINOR 9:10 PP
2nd YRK Hunter Brown 02:00 HOOKING MINOR 19:53 PP
3rd YRK Nich McKee 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 15:03 PP
3rd TOR Sean Clarke 02:00 HIGH-STICKING MINOR 15:21 PP
3rd YRK Nich McKee 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 17:53 PP




York 1

Pos

Player

Individual

Total +

I~
1

Pen

BLK

Mason Svarich
Raphaél Denis
Chase Sandhu
Olivier Lamothe
Thomas Lacombe
David Mabey
Harry Clark
Hunter Brown
Nich McKee
Thomas Johnston
Logan Holm
Brandon McCartney
Brendan McCarthy
Bryan McAndrews
Aiden Maclntosh
Keeton Oakley
Matt Tovell

Ryder Ringor
Lucas Eagle

Alex Chu

o

Toronto 5

Pos

Totals

Player

HO O OOOOOOOOOOOOOOHR OO oM

NOOOORrR OO O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OH+rH OOOOO o>
OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO0 OoOOoO o |-
OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO0 OoOOoOOoO|N

OO OO0 OO0 O0ODO0OO0OO0DO0O0DO0ODO0O0DO0O OO0 OO0 OoO|w
OO OO0 OO0 OO0 O0O0OO0O0O0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOoO oo
OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OoOOoO oo o

Total +/-

0-0

FO

4-8

Pen

OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO OoOoo

BLK

Nick Surzycia
Thomas Gangl

Owen Luik

Ethan McFarland
Eddie Yan

Cooper Way

Ryan Watt

Dylan Wightman
Ryan Evenhuis

Sean Clarke
Christian Stevens
Nicholas Athanasakos
Owen Hollingsworth
Aiden Reeves

Rayce Ramsay

Rylee Hlusiak

Sam Marit

Mark Cooper

Ranvir Gill-Shane
Brandon Santa Juana

HNOORFRHOOOOOHLNOOROHEROOI|P

o

Totals

York Goalkeeping

# Player

York Goalkeeping

De

c Mins GA EN 1

Total

Nk OO OO0 O0ODO0ODO0OO0OHrHr OHKHONOOOOO O

OO0 OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO0 OoOOoO o
OO OO0 OO O0DO0ODO0OO0O0O0D0ODO0OO0OO0O OO0 OoOOoOOoO|N

[y
o

Toronto Goalkeeping

# Player

3
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

OO0 OO0 OO0 000000000 OoOOoOOo oo
OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 oo oo o

Toronto Goalkeeping

De

[ Mins GA EN

OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 oo oo o

Total

31 Matt Tovell
35 Alex Chu

L 50:39 4 0 9 21

8:30

34
3

1 Nick Surzycia
29 Rayce Ramsay

0:00
W 60:00

0
1

0
0

16

Totals

York Faceoffs

4 0 12 21

DO bW

37

Totals

Toronto Faceoffs

1

0

vl |1 O |~

AN OfN

16



No data to report. No data to report.



Score PP

0-0

1-0

1-0 PP TOR
1-0 PP TOR
1-0 PP TOR
1-0

1-1

1-1 PP TOR
1-1 PP YRK
1-1 PP YRK
1-1

1-2

1-3

1-4

1-5

1-5 PP TOR
1-5 PP TOR
1-5 PP TOR
1-5

1-5 PP YRK
1-5 PP YRK
1-5 PP YRK
1-5

1-5 PP TOR
1-5 PP TOR
1-5 PP TOR

Play By Play

Play
Period #1 Plays
[01:05] GOAL by YRK Olivier Lamothe (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Keeton Oakley and Harry Clark, On ice for YRK: , On ice for
TOR: , goal number 3 for season.
York 1, Toronto O

Period #2 Plays

[09:10] Penalty on Olivier Lamothe YRK 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).
[09:10] Start power play for TOR.

[11:10] Olivier Lamothe (YRK) penalty complete.

[11:10] End power play for TOR.

[12:33] GOAL by TOR Brandon Santa Juana (POWER PLAY), Assist by Ranvir Gill-Shane and Owen Luik, On ice for TOR: , On
ice for YRK: , goal number 3 for season.

York 1, Toronto 1
[19:53] Penalty on Hunter Brown YRK 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
[19:53] Start power play for TOR.

Period #3 Plays

[01:53] Hunter Brown (YRK) penalty complete.
[01:53] End power play for TOR.

[05:18] GOAL by TOR Ryan Evenhuis (POWER PLAY), Assist by Dylan Wightman and Rylee Hlusiak, On ice for TOR: , On ice
for YRK: , goal number 5 for season.

York 1, Toronto 2

[08:52] GOAL by TOR Christian Stevens, Assist by Eddie Yan and Ranvir Gill-Shane, On ice for TOR: , On ice for YRK: , goal
number 3 for season.

York 1, Toronto 3

[10:39] GOAL by TOR Ryan Watt, Assist by Ryan Evenhuis and Rayce Ramsay, On ice for TOR: , On ice for YRK: , goal
number 4 for season.

York 1, Toronto 4

[14:47] GOAL by TOR Ryan Watt EMPTY NET GOAL, Assist by Dylan Wightman and Brandon Santa Juana, On ice for TOR: ,
On ice for YRK: , goal nhumber 5 for season.

York 1, Toronto 5

[15:03] Penalty on Nich McKee YRK 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
[15:03] Start power play for TOR.

[15:18] Nich McKee (YRK) penalty complete.

[15:18] End power play for TOR.

[15:21] Penalty on Sean Clarke TOR 2 minutes for HIGH-STICKING, (power play opp).
[15:21] Start power play for YRK.

[17:21] Sean Clarke (TOR) penalty complete.

[17:21] End power play for YRK.

[17:53] Penalty on Nich McKee YRK 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
[17:53] Start power play for TOR.

[19:53] Nich McKee (YRK) penalty complete.

[19:53] End power play for TOR.



