

York () -vs- Toronto ()
1/17/2026 at Toronto

Date: 1/17/2026
Start: 7:03PM
Time: 2:06
Attendance: 239
Location: Toronto

Goals By Period	1	2	3	Total
York	1	0	0	1
Toronto	0	1	4	5

YRK: Olivier Lamothe (1)
TOR: Ryan Watt (2); Ryan Evenhuis (1); Christian Stevens (1);
Brandon Santa Juana (1)

Scoring Summary

Period	Time	Team	Scored By	Assisted By	Type	YRK	TOR
1st	1:05	YRK	Olivier Lamothe	Keeton Oakley, Harry Clark	EV	1	0
2nd	12:33	TOR	Brandon Santa Juana	Ranvir Gill-Shane, Owen Luik	PP	1	1
3rd	5:18	TOR	Ryan Evenhuis	Dylan Wightman, Rylee Hlusak	PP	1	2
3rd	8:52	TOR	Christian Stevens	Eddie Yan, Ranvir Gill-Shane	EV	1	3
3rd	10:39	TOR	Ryan Watt	Ryan Evenhuis, Rayce Ramsay	EV	1	4
3rd	14:47	TOR	Ryan Watt	Dylan Wightman, Brandon Santa Juana	EN	1	5

Penalty Summary

Period	Team	Player	MIN	Offense	Type	Time	PP
2nd	YRK	Olivier Lamothe	02:00	CROSS CHECKING	MINOR	9:10	PP
2nd	YRK	Hunter Brown	02:00	HOOKING	MINOR	19:53	PP
3rd	YRK	Nich McKee	02:00	SLASHING	MINOR	15:03	PP
3rd	TOR	Sean Clarke	02:00	HIGH-STICKING	MINOR	15:21	PP
3rd	YRK	Nich McKee	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	17:53	PP

Individual

York 1

Pos	#	Player	G	A	1	2	3	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
2	Mason Svarich		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
4	Raphaël Denis		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
7	Chase Sandhu		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
8	Olivier Lamothe		1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
11	Thomas Lacombe		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
12	David Mabey		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
13	Harry Clark		0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
14	Hunter Brown		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
16	Nich McKee		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	2-4	0
19	Thomas Johnston		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
22	Logan Holm		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
25	Brandon McCartney		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
26	Brendan McCarthy		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
27	Bryan McAndrews		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
28	Aiden MacIntosh		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
29	Keeton Oakley		0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
31	Matt Tovell		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
32	Ryder Ringor		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
33	Lucas Eagle		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
35	Alex Chu		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
Totals			1	2	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	4-8	0

Toronto 5

Pos	#	Player	G	A	1	2	3	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
1	Nick Surzycia		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
2	Thomas Gangl		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
4	Owen Luik		0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
6	Ethan McFarland		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
8	Eddie Yan		0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
9	Cooper Way		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
10	Ryan Watt		2	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
11	Dylan Wightman		0	2	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
14	Ryan Evenhuis		1	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
15	Sean Clarke		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
19	Christian Stevens		1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
20	Nicholas Athanasakos		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
25	Owen Hollingsworth		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
27	Aiden Reeves		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
29	Rayce Ramsay		0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
34	Rylee Hlusiaik		0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
42	Sam Marit		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
43	Mark Cooper		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
47	Ranvir Gill-Shane		0	2	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
48	Brandon Santa Juana		1	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
Totals			5	10	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	1-2	0

York Goalkeeping

York Goalkeeping

#	Player	De c	Mins	GA	EN	1	2	3	Total
31	Matt Tovell	L	50:39	4	0	9	21	4	34
35	Alex Chu		8:30	0	0	3	0	0	3
Totals				4	0	12	21	4	37

York Faceoffs

Toronto Goalkeeping

Toronto Goalkeeping

#	Player	De c	Mins	GA	EN	1	2	3	Total
1	Nick Surzycia		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0
29	Rayce Ramsay	W	60:00	1	0	5	4	7	16
Totals				1	0	5	4	7	16

Toronto Faceoffs

No data to report.

No data to report.

Play By Play

Score PP Play

Period #1 Plays

0-0 [01:05] GOAL by YRK Olivier Lamothe (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Keeton Oakley and Harry Clark, On ice for YRK: , On ice for TOR: , goal number 3 for season.

York 1, Toronto 0

Period #2 Plays

1-0 [09:10] Penalty on Olivier Lamothe YRK 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).

1-0 PP TOR [09:10] Start power play for TOR.

1-0 PP TOR [11:10] Olivier Lamothe (YRK) penalty complete.

1-0 PP TOR [11:10] End power play for TOR.

[12:33] GOAL by TOR Brandon Santa Juana (POWER PLAY), Assist by Ranvir Gill-Shane and Owen Luik, On ice for TOR: , On ice for YRK: , goal number 3 for season.

York 1, Toronto 1

1-1 [19:53] Penalty on Hunter Brown YRK 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).

1-1 PP TOR [19:53] Start power play for TOR.

Period #3 Plays

1-1 PP YRK [01:53] Hunter Brown (YRK) penalty complete.

1-1 PP YRK [01:53] End power play for TOR.

[05:18] GOAL by TOR Ryan Evenhuis (POWER PLAY), Assist by Dylan Wightman and Rylee Hlusiak, On ice for TOR: , On ice for YRK: , goal number 5 for season.

York 1, Toronto 2

[08:52] GOAL by TOR Christian Stevens, Assist by Eddie Yan and Ranvir Gill-Shane, On ice for TOR: , On ice for YRK: , goal number 3 for season.

York 1, Toronto 3

[10:39] GOAL by TOR Ryan Watt, Assist by Ryan Evenhuis and Rayce Ramsay, On ice for TOR: , On ice for YRK: , goal number 4 for season.

York 1, Toronto 4

[14:47] GOAL by TOR Ryan Watt EMPTY NET GOAL, Assist by Dylan Wightman and Brandon Santa Juana, On ice for TOR: , On ice for YRK: , goal number 5 for season.

York 1, Toronto 5

1-5 [15:03] Penalty on Nich McKee YRK 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).

1-5 PP TOR [15:03] Start power play for TOR.

1-5 PP TOR [15:18] Nich McKee (YRK) penalty complete.

1-5 PP TOR [15:18] End power play for TOR.

[15:21] Penalty on Sean Clarke TOR 2 minutes for HIGH-STICKING, (power play opp).

1-5 PP YRK [15:21] Start power play for YRK.

1-5 PP YRK [17:21] Sean Clarke (TOR) penalty complete.

1-5 PP YRK [17:21] End power play for YRK.

[17:53] Penalty on Nich McKee YRK 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).

1-5 PP TOR [17:53] Start power play for TOR.

1-5 PP TOR [19:53] Nich McKee (YRK) penalty complete.

1-5 PP TOR [19:53] End power play for TOR.